
OND T. ODIERNO 
Major General, USA 
Commanding c 0 G 9 8 7 

AFYB-CG 

MEMORANDIJM THRU 
1023;j 	66_5- 

Commander, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry Division Mechmlized, Tilcrit, Iraq 
Comraander, 319th AFAR, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry Division (Mechanized), Malt, 

Iraq 
Commander, Delta Battery, 319th AFAR, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Tnfantry Division 

(Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq 

FOR Comnaander, 502d Personnel Service Battalion, 4th Infantry Division (Mechanized), Tikrit 
Iraq 

SUBJECT: Request for Discharge iu Lieu of Trial by Court-Martial, SSG 
Delta Battery, 319th AFAR, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry Division echanized), 

Tikrit, Iraq 

1.The Request for Discharge in Lieu of Trial by Court-Martial submitted by SSG oilimP 
Ammo' , Delta Battery, 319th AFAR, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry Division 

(Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq, UP AR 635-200, Chapter 10, is hereby APPROVED. 

2. I direct that SSG ' vow be discharged from Military Service under the provisions of AR 635- 
200, Chapter 10, and that his service be characterized as Under Other Than Honorable 
Conditions. 

3. The pending court-martial charges ag-ainst SSG low• ■ will be dismissed after SSG .queb 
receives his DD Form 214. 

4. I direct that SSG glow, be reduced to the lowest enlisted pay grade, PVT (E-1) TAW 635- 
200, paragraph 1-13. 

5. SSG '••■••■ will not be transferred into the Individual Ready Reserve (IRR) as he clearly has 
no potential for useful service under conditions of full mobilization_ Transfer is not required 
TAW AR 635-200, paragraph 1-35. 

6. In accorda.nce with AR 635-200, paragraph 1-20, if the soldier is a bonus.recipient, unearned-
portions of any enlistment/reenlistment bonuses will be recouped. 

-; 

7. I further direct that SSG ow. be  separated frona the Army within five working days upon 
return to CONUS. 
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R_EPLY TO 
ATTENTION OF 

DEPARTMENT OF TELE ARMY 
United States Army Trial Defense Service 

Fort Hood Field ()face 
Task Force Ironhorse 

Police station Speicher, Iraq 

gt-5- 
aa_ 

AFZF-JA-TDS 
	

4 October 2003 

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, Taskforce Ironhorse, 4th Infantry Division 
(Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq. 

SUBJECT: Letter in Support of Discharge in Lieu of Trial by Court-Martial -- SSG 
■INNIN■ 	, D Battery, 319th AFAR, 173rd Airbirne Brigade, Iraq 

1. I am writing this letter to help explain the circumstances that led to this en-tire 
situation. I am not writing this to excuse my actions but to shed some light on the day 
that led up to the incident. 

2. On 1 August 2003 a soldier in my unit, SPC ••••■■ 	was killed by an RPG 
round. All of us were upset and nervous about the death. The following day was 
probably the worst day of my life. Early on 2 August 2003, some local Iraqi's brought a 
dead body to our police station. They told us that they had found the man in the river and 
that he had been strangled. Until this moment I had never seen a dead man before. The 
sight of this was very upsetting. This fn-st event of the morning set the mood for the day. 

3. About an hour after the body was brought to the police station we had reports of some 
Iraqi''s stealing pipes in town. We went to investigate the incident and actually found the 
rnen. We detained fourteen men and began to transport them to our police station. As we 
left we noticed that another car was following us. The two men in the car were with the 
pipe stealers earlier. We had a few local Iraqi police in the vehicle with us and they 
began shooting at the car. We looked back at the car to see why they were shooting. We 
saw that one of the men in the car was holding a grenade. He was holding the grenade as 
if he were about to throw it at us. The driver of our vehicle stomped on the brakes and 
this forced the car behind us to abruptly stop. We detained the two men and their 
orenade. 

4. About thirty minutes after dropping these detainees at the police station we were made 
aware of shots being fired at the market. We immediately left for the market area. The 
t-wo men that we found were local Kirkuk police and they were carrying AK-47's. They 
were not suppose to be carrying weapons outside of their city as that was the law. We 
searched the men and found fuses and full magazines for the AK-47's. We asked -the 
artillery guys about the fuses and were told that they were either naortar or RPG fu.ses. 
We took them to the police station. 

5.. By the time we arrived to the police s_tation. alLof our emo_tions_were_high_and we were 	  
all on the edge. We called our comm.ander and asked what to do with the two police that 

-• 

COG983 

DOD-047803 

ACLU-RDI 2076 p.2



AFZC-JA-TDS 	 4.0 
SUBJECT: Letter in Support of Discharge in Lieu of Court-Martial, SSG 

had the AK's. -We found out moments earlier that the local Iraqi judge had ordered that 
they be released. The commander told us to question them anyway. 

6. After questioning the two for awhile the translator told me that one of the men had 
stated that he would kill me and the others that had questioned him He also stated that 
he would blow up the police station with an RPG. We all took them seriously. 

7. The day had started with me seeing a dead mans body and it ended with threats on 
mine I am not maldng excuses for my actions but hope to put that day in perspective. I 
have been in the Army for twelve and a half years. My MOS is not in police work or law 
enforcement. I am a conamunications sergeant. I have never been trained in police work 
and have no training in handling prisoners or detainees. I say this not to make excuses 
but to try and make sense of the situation. 

8. I regret many things in my life and I hope that I can come to terms with the actions I 
have taken. I realize that you have the power to discharge me from service. My only 
request is that you discharge me with a General discharge. Very respectfully. 

Joup■th 

SSG, U.S. Army 
Accused 

2 
	 r■ 6 9 8 9 
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is6 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
COMBAT SUPPORT COMPANY, 

1sT BATTALION (AIRBORNE), 508TH INFANTRY 
4TH INFANTRY DIVISION (MECHA_NIZED) 

TIKRIT, IRAQ 09323 

AESE-B 	 13 October 2003 

MEMORANDUM THRU 

Commander, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry Division (Mechanized), Kirkuk, Iraq 09347 
Commander, 1st Battalion (Airborne), 508 th Infantry, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry 

Division (Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq 09323 

FOR Commander, 4th Infantry Division (Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq 

SUBJECT: Request for Discharge under Chapter 10, Discharge in Lie-u of Trial by Court- 
Martial, pertaining to SSG ■••••■ , 319th A_FAR, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry 
Division (Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq 

1. The a_ttached recommendation for elimination under provisions o AR 635-200, Chapter 10, 
Discharge in Lieu of Trial by.Court-Martial, pertaining to SSG -4111 ■ 319th AFAR, 173d 
Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry Division (Mechanized), Tilcrit, Iraq, is forwarded for your action. I 
recommend: 

( X ) Approval. 	or 	 ( ) Disapproval 

(176--5- 

2. Furthermore, I recommend that his service be characterized as 

( ) under other than honorable conditions 

( X ) General under honorable conditions 

3. This isolated incident does not reflect SSG mow otherwise clean record, and should not 
negate his significant contributions to his unit, the brigade, and the United States Army over the 
course of more than tvvelve years. 

Encl 

/Original Signed/ 

apowists 

CPT, FA 
Commanding 

44- 2_ 

  

as 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
HEADQUARTERS, 2ND BATTALION (AIRBORNE), 503RD INFANTRY 

4TH INFANTRY DIVISION (MECHANIZED) 
TIKRIT, IRAQ 09323 

AESE-B 	 13 October 2003 

th MEMORA_NDUM TT-MU Commander, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4 Infantry Division 
(Mechanized), Kirkuk, Iraq 09347 

FOR Commander, 4th Infantry Division (Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq 09323 

SUBJECT: Request for Discharge under Chapter 10, Discharge in Lieu of Trial by Court- 
Martial, pertaining to SSG 	 319th AFAR, 173d Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry 
Division (Mechanized), Tilcrit, Iraq \\ 

1. The attached recornmendation for elimination under provisions o AR 635-200, Chapter 10, 
Discharge in Lieu of Trial by Court-Martial, pertaining to SSG' MINK 	319th AFAR, 173d 
Airborne Brigade, 4th Infantry Division (Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq, is forwarded for your action. I 
recommend: 

( X ) Approval. 	Or 	 ) Disapproval. 

2. I recommend that his service be characterized as under other than honorable conditions. 

( ) under other than honorable conditions 

( X ) General under honorable conditions 

bbs-5- 
3. SSG eir service to his country has consistently been above average, and should not be 
permanently marred by this isolated incident. 

/Original Signed/ 

Encl 
	 •■■ 6- ;, 

as 
	

LTC, IN 
Commanding 

Mo- 5- 
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REPLY TO 
ATTENTION OF 

DEPARTMENT OF THF, ARMY 
United States A_rmy Trial Defense Serv-ice 

Fort Hood Field Office 
Task Force Lronhorse 
Camp Speicher, Iraq 

66 

AFZF-JA-TDS 
	

4 October 2003 

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, Taskforce Ironhorse, 4th Infantry Division 
(Mechanized), Tikrit, Iraq. 

66-5) 
1. I, SSG 	 , hereby voluntarily request discharge in Lieu of 
trial by court-martial un-Ter AR 635-200, chapter 10. I understand that I may request 
discharge in lieu of trial by court-martial because of the following charges which have 
been preferred against me under the Uniform Code of Military Justice, one of which or a 
combination of which authorizes the imposition of a bad conduct or dishonorable 
discharge: 

Article 128 x 4 

2. I am. making this request of nay own free will and have not been sabjected to any 
coercion whatsoever by any Person. I have heen advised of the implications that are 
attached to it. By submitting this request for discharge, I acknowledge that I understand 
the elements of the offenses charged aiad arn guilty of one or more of the charges against 
me or of a lesser included offense therein contained which also authorize the imposition 
of a bad conduct or dishonorable discharge. Moreover, I hereby state that under no 
circumstances do I desire further rehabilitation, for I have no desire to perform further 
military service. 

3. Prior to completing this foun, I have been afforded the opportunity to consult with 
appointed counsel for consultation. I have consulted with counsel for consUltation who 
has fu.11y advised m.e of the nature of my rights under the Unifoun Code of Military 
Justice, the elerrients of the offenses with which I ana charged, any relevant lesser 
included offenses thereto, and the facts which must be established by competent evidence 
beyond a reasonable doubt to sustain  a finding of guilty; the possible defenses which 
appear to be available at this time; and the maxim-uro. permissible punishment if found 
guilty. Although he has furnished me legal advice, this decision is my own. 

4. _I understand that, if my request for discharge is accepted, I may be discharged under 
conditions other than honorable. Although I understand that I may receive an under 
other than honorable conditions discharge, I respectfully request that I receive a 

	 Generat_DischargeLhave_been-advised_and-un.derstand_the_possible_effects _of_an_Under 	 
Other Than Honorable Discharge (including but not limited to reduction to -the lowest 
enlisted Dade (Private E-1) by operation of law) and that, as a result of the issuance of 

0 699 2. 

SUBJECT: Request for Discharge in Lieu. of Trial by Court-Martial -- SSG - 40 
" 	\<.].: Battery, 319th. AFAR, 173rd Airbirne Brigade, Iraq 
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AFZC-JA-TDS 
SUBJECT: Request for Discharge in Lieu of Court-Martial, SSG 

such a discharge, I will be deprived of many or all Army benefits, that I may be ineligible 
for many or all benefits administered by the Veterans Administration, and that I may be 
deprived of my rights and benefits as a veteran under both Federal and State law, as 
indicated on a copy of DA Poster 635-1, which was provided me). I also understand that 
I may expect to encounter substantial prejudice in civilian life because of an Under Other 
Than Honorable Discharge. I further understand that there is neither automatic upgrading 
nor review by any Government agency of a less than honorable discharge and that I must 
apply to the Army Discharge Review Board or the Army Board of Corrections of 
Military Records if I wish review of my discharge. I realize that the act of consideration 
by either board does not imply that my discharge will be upgraded. 

5. I understand that, once my request for discharge is submitted, it may be withdrawn 
only with consent of the commander exercising general court-martial authority, or 
without that commander's consent, in the event trial results in an acquittal or the sentence 
does not include a pinitive  discharge even though one could have been adjudged by the 
court. Further, I understand that if I depart absent without leave, this request may be 
processed and I may be discharged even though I am absent. This request is conditioned 
u.pon disapproval of the findings and sentence of any court-martial, if applicable in this 
case. 

6. I have been advised that I may submit statements I desire in my own behalf, which 
will accompany my request for discharge. Statements in my own behalf are submitted 
with this request. 

7. I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of this request for discharge, with enclosures. 

40.11111111ft 

Enclosures 
1. Letter from • 46-5" 

oft., 	- 

s SG, U.S. Army 
Accused 

2 
	 C06993 
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c. The procedures an?ghts available to him/her; 

SSG 	imor_ 
66- 	

), personally made the choices indicated in the foregoing 
request for discharge in lieu of trial by court-martial. 

T, JA 
Senior De ense Counsel 

AFZC-JA-TDS 

	 /3 6 
SUBJECT: Request for Discharge in Lieu of Court-Martial, SSG 'lib 

Having been advised by me of: 

a. The basis for his contemplated trial by court-martial and the maximum 
punishnaent authorized under the Unifoiln Code of Military Justice; 

b. The possible effects of an Under Other Than Honorable Discharge if this 
request is approved (including but not limited to reduction to the lowest enlisted grade 
(Private E-1) by operation of law and the loss of benefits administered by both the Army 
and other Federal agencies as indicated on a copy of DA Poster 635-1, which was 
provided to the soldier); and 

Data required by the Priv cy Act of 1974 (5 USC 552a) 

AUTHORITY: Section 301, title 5 USC and section 3013, title 10, USC. 

PURPOSE: To be used by the commander-exercising general court-martial jurisdiction 
over you to determine approval or disapproval of your request for discharge in lieu of 
trial by court-martial. 

ROUTINE USES: Request, with appropriate documentation, including the decision of 
the discharge authority, will be filed in the MPRJ as permanent material and disposed of 
in accordance with AR 640-10, and may be used by other appropriate Federal agencies 
and State and local governmental activities where use of the infatuation is compatible 
with the purpose for which the information was collected. 

Submission of a request for discharge is voluntary. Failure to provide all or a portion of 
the requested infoimation may result in your request being disapproved. 

3 	
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DEPARTIVIENT OF TILE ARMY 
FIEADQUARTERS, TASK FORCE IRONHORSE 

TIKRIT, IRAQ 

AFYB-JA 	 DATE: 24 August 2003 

1. On 24 Augu.st 2003, I conducted a detention review for 	V111101" 	at the 
Task Force Ironhorse Central Detainee Facility. I have determined that continued 
detention is warranted. 

2. After reviewing the relevant facts and the circumstances concerning and the detention 
and the detainee, I make the following factual determinations: 

A. Mr. 	was in possession of an AK-47 and a mortar fu.se. 

B. There is probable cause to find that Mr. Ism has committed a serious crime 
or is a threat to himself or the comraunit-y. 

C. Mr. VW is awaiting judicial proceedings for this senous crime. 

D. Continued confinement is necessary because less severe forms of r6straint are 
inadequate and it is foreseeable that Mx. Oar will not appear at trial, pretrial hearing 
or investigation. or that he will commit a serious crime. 

3. Based upon the relevant la-w and the above facts applied to tha.t law, I find that 
continued detention is warranted in this case. 

4. Deteimined this 24th day of August 2003. 

CPT, JA 
Detention Review Officer 

c oG99 7 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
HEADQTJARTERS, TASK FORCE LRONHORSE 

TIKRIT, 1RA_Q 

AFYB-JA 	 DATE: 24 August 2003 

1. On 24 August 2003, I conducted a d.etention review for 	wall° 	it the 
Task Force Ironhorse Central Detainee Facility. I have determined that continued 
detention is warranted. 

 

2. After reviewing the relevant facts and the circumstances concerning and the detention 
and -the detainee, I make the following factual determinations: 

A. Mr. gui.. vas in possession of an AK-47 and a RPG. 
ap6-5 

B. There is probable cause to find that Mr. ' "" R has committed a serious crime 
or is a threat to hiraself or the community. 

C. Mr. 11111, is awaiting judicial proceedings for this seriou.s 

D. Continued confinement is necessary because less severe forms of restraint are 
inadequate and it is foreseeable that Mr. aft. vill not appear at trial, pretrial hearing 
or investigation or that he will commit a serious crime. 

3. Based upon the relevant la.w and the above facts applied to that law, I fi-nd that 
continued detention is warranted in this case, 

4. Determined this 24th day of August 2003. 

 

Ilmommwm, 
,6‘- 2 

CPT, JA 
Detention Review Officer 

rLC6998 

1-1A 	4 n 
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SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is DDCSOPS 

;ATICIN 

iza Safehouse, D/319 AFAR, ME 393 072 
DATE 

08 aug 03 
1 TIME 

2200 
FILE NUMBER 

iT NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 	 t7 
1111111111.111` 	

- 
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

VIIII■ 
GRADE/STATUS 

E6 

GP,NIZATI ON OR ADDRESS 

/319 AFAR 

.. 
, vv-ANT,Ta MAKE THE FOLLOWING , STATEMENT UNDER 

with RPGs. 

interrogate him 	I 

OATH: 

tripped him going into the 
right eye. 

He had RPGs when we 
the grenades where at_ 

blow if he saw me trip him 

I didn't beat them. I was 
with. the entire 

trying to get him on the 

1111111111111111. 	CPT, Battery Commander, 
IIIMONIEP 	SGT. 	■MINF 

i: What do you .k.-now about the mistreatment of 
L: I hit one cop that said that he was going to 
): What was the date? 	b6--2.., 
L: The day that SPC %OW got killed. I got rough, 
aterrog,ation room in order to get him on the floor. 
2: Why did you need the need to put him. on the 

I wasn't in the right frarae of mind. I was very 
:aught him and he knew where g,renades were at 

What methods did you use to get him to talk? 

. 	yew 

the Taza police 
shoot and kill 

with him 
He hit bis 

floor? 
upset with 

to attack us. 

once. 
ha 

contact? 

these prisoners? 

 	this 
the cops. SG1' 

of questioning? 

of questioning? 

transporting 
police station 
I didn't mean 

stitches. 

broken according 
irt the face_ 

I, la '''. 
t 	4)6...4. 

prisoners?' 
American soldiers 

and continued to 
head on the floor 

this guy because 
I was trying to get 

this manner? 

individual? 
( 	1111111• 	was in 

66-y 

them frona cell to interrogating 
because I feel that 
for him to fall and 

and cut it left above 

of his statements_ 
hilat to say where 

and out. I don't 

. 

room. 
I am getting frustTated 
hit his head, I was 

It wasn't a kicic, 

me about? 

	 the commander was 

6,.: Bent his arm and punched him in the stomach 
: Were there any other prisoners that were interrogated 

Al: the other cops. 
Q.: What treatment did they get? 
A: Verbal questioning only. 
Q: Was dais the only prisoner that received physical 
A: Yes frona me.. 
Q: Was there artyone else that physically abused 
A: No_ 	- 
Q: Who else was in this' room when you were questionina 
A: SGT Villaso , our interpreter, and One of 
(the prisoner) or what. ...: 
Q: Did SGT 	!IMP 	participate in your methods 
A: No. 
Q: Did SGT 	IMP 	participate in your methods 

f A: 	No. . 
I was extremely rough with tb.e prisoners when 
talking to the 1SG about getting moved from the 
situation. I do not want to work there anymore. 
ground. We then took him to th.e h.ospital to get 

to tiae doctor. 

you axe not telling 

Vat, They said that 

I, 6-y 

I was trying to step over 

sent them down thereto 

. 

Q: How did the prisoner get a broken nose? 
A: I accidentally lcicked hit- a_ But his nose isn't 
him moving bacicwards, and I accidentally hit him 
Q: Are there any other incidents that you accidentally did that 
A: No. 	 - . 
Q: Who came down there that day that you are talking about? 
A: SGT . ANIONP, 	SGT , aft. 	. SGT - war 	SPC 
get information out of the prisoners. 	 --'. Q: Did they say I autlaorized them to beat them?. 
A: No_ What I did was already done before they got here. 
Q: Is there anything else that you want to say? 	qp k 6, - .)._ 
A: /\.) C) 	sow 	k‘o -5 

/1/4:, , , , 	,.) 
_, 	_ 

„,---- 

vii 
....... p 0 ---.5". 

INITIALS OF PERSON 
PAGE 

EXHIBIT MAKING STATEMENT 
/ 	— "4--- 	et"; _.5-- 

DATED 

alb 	4' 
1 OF 	 - 	PAGES 

CONTINUED.," ' ARDTDDNAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE BEADING 'STATEMENT 
THE BOTTOM OF EACII ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INTI7ALS DF 

OF 	PAGES.° WHEN AD0177DILIAL PAGES 

OF 
THE PERSON MAKING 
ARE UTILIZED, THE 
COPY OF THIS PDBM. 

TAKEN AT 
THE STAIEMENT AND BE INITL4LED AS "PAGE 

RAW. OF PAGE 7 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE 

. 	I I 	• f• 

STATEMENT WILL SE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER 

SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2623, I JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE USED. 
	

A 
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'N\ 

g 

0
:/\ 	7 

AFFIDAVIT  

I, _ 	1.1111■ 	b6- 	. HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD BEAD TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

	

WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENOS ON- PAGE 	 Z.-  . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS- OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE_ I HAVE IND-1MM ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INMALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATINENT. I HAVE MADE THIS 

STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

(Hgnature of Person Making Statement) 

Subscribed. and sviorn to before Ine, a person auffiorized by Iaw to 
"-acPP.3 

adniinister oaths, this 	e----  day of 	 r4a— 

at 	-1-Pc-4 .,_1.,.-Ce.---L-6--•,- -54r • ..-I-- /2 el- ''  
411111111111111ressas, 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 ‘fSrgliatur e of Fers? Arminist 	Oathl 

dogiammos 

Ityperl Nami of Person Administering Oath) 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 • 	lAirthonlyia Administer Catini  
CA2 At- PW:C-41\- <:(  

WITNESSES: 

INMALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
PAGE 	-7 OE 	PAGES 

USAPPC MOO 

:C7000 

DOD-047815 
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RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURENVAIVtli CEI-{ I 11-1UA.1 
F-or use of this Form, see AR 190-30; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS 

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT 
. 

. 
, 

)RITY: 	 Title 10, Uniied States Code, Section 3012(g) 

PAL PURPOSE: 	To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. 

VE USES: 	 Your Social Security Number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. 

DSURE: 	 Disclosure of Your Social Security Number is voluntary. 

. 

°CATION . 	DATE _ 	TIME 4. 	FILE NO. 

S.-- /kif' 6_3 9 	 -2--)--- 

4AME (Last,.First, MI) 

b -5 
. 	0 	ANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

—o -ic:0-,5- 4 F-4 le.__ 

iSN - 	GRADE/STATUS 

.JZ- ) 

PART 1 - RIGHTS WANER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE 

an A, Rights 

. 
- 	. 

(.Y ote-stigator whose name appeau lieln 	told me tha 	she is with the United . _ 	_ 7- States Army 

and wanted to question me about the following offensers) '... 40011111. 	ker . off which I am 

Tctedfaccused: 	Ali IC --1--/-40,-A- 04-P---10-- 	r9--1 	:. 	rt c.. 	rt _2- r s 	/ 4-) 	I A .7_4 	•.---- ir.C. -e- S--f---c-± e .7,- \ 
t 

e heIshe asked me any questions about the offensels), however, helshe made it clear to me that i have the following rights: 

I do not have to answer any question or say anything. 

Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial. 

(For personnel subject othe UCMJ 	I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me 

during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer l arrange for at no expense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me, 

or both. 

. 

(For civilians 170t subject to the UCMJj I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning anti to have a.lawyer present with 

me during questioning. I understand that thiS lawyer can be one that i arrange for at my own expense, or if I cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer 

will be appointed for me before any questioning bedins. 
r...zi 

If l am now willing to discuss the offensels) under investigation, with or without a lawyer present, I have a right to stop answering questions at any time, or 

speak privately vvith a lavvyer before answering further, even if I sign the waiver below. 

COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side) 

:Aim B. Waiver 

iderstand my rights as stated above. I am now witting to discuss the offense(s) under investigation and make a statement vvithout talking To a lawyer first and without 

ring a lawyer present with me_ 	 , . 

- WITNESSES [If available) SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEVVEE 

i'‘''..5.-- 
..i 

- 
. 	NAME (Type or Print) ..,„„,........ 	,b-6 	2,- , 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE . , 	ir;rs./AT11RP /I= Jr.nrce-rt n A -,-,-.., 

t,, 	6-r e_y 	37r A- ril a 46- 4-2 
, . 	NAME (Type or F'rint) . 	17CPFD NAMF OF iNvrrsiLic..ornrr 

.e. 

INVESTSGATOR • ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE ORGANIZATIO(4.0F 

.3 )0i,4M-- 
.ection C. Non-waiver 

. 	i clo not want to give up my rights 

• ., 0 	i want a lawyer 	 0 	I do not want to be questioned or say anything 

SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE 

- 	- 

kTTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED 

nr NOV 84- !S OBSOLETE 
	 LISAPA .2.01 

DOD-047816 
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Rio 

C07002 

LOCATION 
„ 

f:-)1-'` Y4)17 
LAST NAME,. FIRST NAMF_, MIDDLE NAIVIE 

bC0-5  
(31:I-ANI-ZATION/ OR ADD4SS 

J 	
12(0_5".- WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

Lb 	C 
c-; 5 	rs- 	 z, 	4, d.a_y s ckj 	Q 

scr 	 CLvq) 	v wassir_ 	SG-T *or. 

	

56- T • 	 5Pc 	
s-f 	celF cfe: MaIMP- 

-f-A e 	ro 	e .5 	a c— 	c 	
■ 0 

	

e 	L-4-1 	
7 -A-- 	 55 6-- 	-"""' 	

. 
LAI 1,e_', 

	

c -1,-,_4:, ey .v--, t )-aid 
	L.2s 4-1.r 	5_,-('-i-v—t_ttocr= 

Ck 17 4, 4.; --t- 	c,_ 	5 I, G-3,-)_ ply 	ci,-, e) 4 1_,--s',- 	-i-L-e___ 	j vy 	L .,..0 -eY1.4 oc, i u 

6.---iLl. 	-k--1-ce_ 	P4': c't C_ 

5' 	
1-......L --1-es 	,..,, , 	ey 	-,,, ..7 -1,-, 	,o), c I, 	-e,•cz.,5.ci'" 	41-01- 

gov,--. -..t!.. ,--. 	-t.,.) e__ 	5 ,_ I.X...) 	4-k-e_ 	& -,` / 	1-1, -e-- 1, -,..a 	cz- 	1, ,- .,,k,,_ , 

no",“. 0,,, 	
ey 	

A-1,e_ --I-'y --e 	
1, e- ,c,--) --i- 	. —4— 0 	al." 	5 5 e..a.-- 

, - "Er 

	

yo,-) 	c_.t.9,)1 0 	
il o4- c, i e- . i--, -i 5 '-Cc'--Ce- '4 

Op/ 	
0 0 ,,,-;, 	 is.e. cc!. ;.., 5 	A -e- 	-5 1 q ,,--) 	1;" 	 ° 

-Z-' 	IS i D 6 i 	
/7--- 	0-k_.= 

WO-, - c--,, 	-(,) I i 	
0 ? 	 5° --i- 1, e -e-- 	

,..._., ,_, 

e L.) .,- .1 +" il i .1—,,, 	) 1^- 	. 	
,,rsrgt +0 t.Jc-I-- 	--)-T-i 	Gla 7 	cc 

	

, 	 i 	Ik...4-/ 	/461 , 	1,..„ i S, 	-1,t) at-C7° ,.. 

1. 	cf i- 6-1 	p--, a ii- 	i----: ''''' 	l'ei 	
,.. 	 -+-1 	'e ''- 

t1 P--- 	),-- 4"- 	E-7 t 0 0 d 	
.(._ ( i 0 0. 'e ..,'" , IC) 	

l i 	i Cl 	
i '`.-. 4 t: — r 

-1- - „v ts,- ; s k 	
awe -. 4.- , L; , 5 Lc-L-(--a 	

q\-.6- i-1 c , 	
-I- (--,c.--4 	1-e 

	

-,', - 	1-“ l''k- 	r-I - Y 

C>11., 	

-I- t,‘ c-L.- 	('1:--- 

	

(7 kt d . 5 C 	
.1•111100.9 	

2-If i i 

	

--1- 1-L 1--1:4 d-- Li -el- C.----12 It 	.s.'' d; 	'C.° .'/--1-e4-17I'.7--1-11 	_4_ ,..._,), 0 	4- i -k'-j 

+- I' 	e-- 	

1_.. , 	 ci_r 	"LA_ 	i 	A;-....-42.— 

i k 	0,04 	.=k-- 	
,,,,,, v--,. 	41- c`---4 	

itryct__5 

cfi. 	i, 0 --1-- 	) ; tc C 	, 	.1---C 	
t.„ I , 

..-._ L, d 	4- t,-Le -- 	P'), ammo ----- 
	 o- 0 ,'s r"-- 7 	-1-c-> -x:tt 	v ° -c3 

1 e_ 6) 	c;t_p,d 	5 --i- si a 	-A--------k '11--<- 	j 	 t/t_o 	4 c' 	Lz- ' 
'_-<- 

/1,_) 	
---1- 	3. 

it., 0.A---_..- -rki c 	e ,----. 	 r-)--'- 	 4_ k c.,_-4-- 7 . 

.7- 	

cx fr._, c) — -v- 

4 ke 	b ,- 0, i i,, e --- 	--c,, f,-.1 e 	i ki, 	7 - _ , ,y__I___, we__ 	
i_k_) 6, ,-- 	----is5 fr't i_23 

_4 - 6-;_ce 	, 	k,. a 	-I- 	4--- 	, t_..,2 	s 	-4- 

1-1'1 r-i 	-.,=. (. e c ii-i D ,-- 	. 6 6 c___)----Cc- 	-1- ti€_ 	s Li 0.e.).1,21 2_,__7 	6--P-,c) 	6-7 

	

l'al'66)- .5"- 	4- o  id 	4-1-1.  eb)-L ce ~)-b 56-- 
PAGE 1 OF  it - PAGES 

"ADDITIONAL—PAGES.MUST COIVTAIN.THE HEADING "STATEIVIENT OF 	
 TAKEN AT 	DATED 	CONTINUED." 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE 'STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED 

.AS "PAGE 	OF 	
PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE I WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE 

STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. 

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 	
SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2823, 1JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE USED. 

. 
EXHIBIT 	

!INITIALS OF PERSON MAKINg STATEMENT 

. 	1111111.W b• to-5  

DATE 
/1) g'L)5  
SOCIAL/SE RITY NUMBER 

1111111.11111110 

TIME 	 FILE NUMBER 

2-0 77) 
GRADE/STATUS 

USAOPC V2.00 

)66-9 

DOD-047817 
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'e 5 

r 	isr‘ 	 ; 
	 °r. 

.ct 	 ■••■.- _ 

0 	 4_, 
5 - 0 	0-C 	 1--t_5 	I 

2 
aL.,- 	--f-`f 	0-- d 	. 	y 4-7 c L -t 

1-1e- 

- 

5 

■111111111/10 

TATEMENT (Continuea) 4ft „C 

16-̀ ' u 	 1,-- 

14 0 I d 
	

‘1-1 cj 

_4_ c.,e_ 
c{. 	 t-.• 

e 
c 

• (,,--YrzS I 

4-- 
o 

.fr,c, 	T__ 	
iv Li 	c....c.!0 

56/dt 

De er-z 

cc._ 	e.) 

_ 	1 	e_-),4- 	 y 

.14-4- L., -(-41- 	g 0-1 

VI/2 L) 	
_ 	 4 o 

.E 	vi 	r 
-1-- l-t 	c,_-_,y .,_.'t v,... 	c(. ti_Or . _ 	--___E 	sq.?) r 

T 	5,-/-44 d 	iiimig- i r -t- e 

p---c e a t c-,_ 5 5 	11110affir 
±--y 1 '-,7 	--7-°. 	5° 	

---D,..,,,-, d 

-A 	-I-- II e 
. 	i c,_-_t__ 	L--it c-r-----k.. - ,___ — 	._.___. 

CPPLt&S 	---)1,- 	__I ( 	-1-. 

,ogig:-- re (cc 4 i f-) c., 
411111111.• 

1 t,,i-- 	---1-: f--,.._ 	5 
r e cz_ 0 	9 c..;,;' C. (IC 	‘::4-1.. ci .4_ o 1 cf 	fi • PE* 

7,-) 1 i 	
( ' c-j 	

r7 A: _____, 	TA: I 

	

' 	i 

11---r 	I t-,_ 	i 	
"-L..4 

, 	 6-A 4-1_ d 
il 1 P'-'1` 	

C.-r—,9 	( P\ t . 

,,- ,,L 	- 	 -7- 

i i",- 4--!-- C--) VI.. --1- 	0 4--- - 	l'/ 1 	t'finiums"---- i. 

(3p3 --rg 1+ 	ki.st ii--t 	— , 	__..,, 

,,_e__. 	6 u -I- _1- 	GI -r 61 	r' cD 4- 

	

:-(--i,-, r,-- 	y 
. AFFIDAVIT 	. 

11_ 

	 , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO NIE THIS STATEMENT 
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE AND ENDS ON PAGE 	. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE. ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UM AIMPI rtarl; 

111.11111■1.10.10.11111111111, 

(Signature of Person Making Statement) 

WITNESSES: 
	

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to 
adminis-ter oaths, this 	 day of 	 , 19 	 
at 	/-1 	  

y‘. 

1111,1111,115.111.- 	66-02\ 

(Signature of Person Administering Oatia'-- . 

[Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

_ORGANIZATION  OR ADDRESS  

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 /Authority To Administer Oaths-1 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
•6111111■  

r p 

PAGE 	OF 11 PAGES 

USAPPC V2_00 

003 
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LOCATION (a-  ) 6--L c! 9 4-2 -....-.-(- 	i,__, 	.-„..._,-; ----- 
DATE 

,,:...-. 	/4 ,,,,, 	- -3 I 
I TIME 

2. - 6-,- - 2 _- -c) 
I-ILE NUNIbtli 

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME k-S'OCIAL-Ste R1TY NUMBER GRADE/STATUS 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

I, 	 WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING 

e •---1 	ic.",--1.--z 

--4--I-z 	.-_ 	,i77 

• +- ° 
K I 

' 

■■•■•• 
.„. 	_4.). 	, 1 

ci- ce_ , 

1 	17 

) 1 

i--. 

d 

6,1( 
- 

I-9 I 
\ 

( 

( 	i 

c_:c 

r--, 

.S-.- 

STATEMENT 

c_-.; 

UNDER OATH: 

c.c_.--- 	trD 0 ---\-- 

.--t,../.-cL-. e -- 	C-0-------(- 
+ 1-,- 	rb 0 / :. 	\ 

.k---.4_-_6- c_- 	 - 	-- 
e_ 	-if I-I r 1.,_ c --c- 	e7). e- 	S c, 	 , j 

-,14_,c 	+ ---) 	,--6) --Itl, 	-.-- 

r. 	, 
ti-1 1 J'A 	5 0 	±-tiey 

- 	Ck. 5 	
L'' 	, 	: 	.j./-- 1.---C4:-._e. 

4;016 " 	S 5 (_, ,..:). 	„...- 	- 	t-L) (.---7 

A 	v,. 	..±_j 	1,-c-e._._ 	rc,,_ c -e..... 	c.2. t.--/c) 

( r 
_ 	- I - -,e ( I 	't 	vL y 	--c_'--- 	6 6, fr,....{ 

-1--e i (_ 	ek-4-4— 	
17, 0 0 

11 i 	ilLa-- 	
+ k &(- f 	f 

' 
t- 	..-, 	_L. k 

t'A CI V 	3 (5 '‘ iii 

rm' n 0 + 	T 	1,-, e c-k_< 	' ,, 
• ..t 	 i 	-(---- 

.4-- t'la T-- 	Y 
u. 1 	h _e__ 	c.,0 c-k- C 

_ 	 Li o 0 	=._____"" - - c< 	c---t- 
t"1 f 1/1-- 	/ 

1.--, f 	--t" 	ek 
,,, e --f + 't i--,3 - i / 
1,--).€_z_2 --- d 	--f- -i- 

1,i -e c- 	.- d 	fl: -t- 	c.,q_ 

-s- 	,, ,....,) 	s c, v---t Ke.--1-47( 
pi Q c{ ,y- 

,-1 ...c2 	0 Vc_. 	i 	"--C. 

J-0 	d 	-4- t--,,e_____ 	0 -(--- 

LI cz- + 	la--- 	i 	
(--(_>"::-,--- ''. 

---1- 

j__- 

p ‘,. i 

' 6 
G_,_,,.. ,-(-- 

,,---. ,.... 

CF- •-•-- 	e- 
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t,7-e 	----e- 

v4- — I 

53 

d D Yt.--L 	1-) 

/-,. + t_c) 
t--, i 	,-; 

(-_,) 	.,-440,.., 
. 
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c-- 

-t. -e - e- 
s c 

4-7 0--AL- . 

, L.-- 

41,1 

.'21 d `-'-' 
,-<_„) 	s 

	

. 	__r-67 

t- 
1 

a. 

	

c 	li 0 1 

i 	7- 

__fei4_,Cel 

( 

:)-•-'''1'--4-L. 

- 1 -17- 	( 	G-L_ 	4k.7(' 

C1-2 	h. 	c 	1.4-4,._ 
. 

vL_, cc__ 	( i K 

	

i 	/ _ 	do kt_ ----7 

P 	a= 	-k ,,,.... f--z ,--- 
tr 7 0 4- 	:17 	Lt=i- 

6) t a 	t, o4 

I 1---/ 	c'ir--. k ^7-- 	,..2..) t 	1 
c___ 	I._ 
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,o0,,-, el-4 
0 7- 

c, cz_ "z--‹.. 	__. t 
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tr_,. 	, k--it...- 

	

'4 - 	-,•- 
.c, 	(L, 

(1 .i 	'-.' 

	

. 	6 z __, 
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PAGEJ OF 	q 	PAGES 
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TATEN1ENT (Continued) e eE 
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AFFIDAVIT 

	  HAVE READ- OR HAVE HAD READ TO- ME T.HIS STATENIENT 
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 	 I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE. 
3Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM- OF EACH PAGE 
:ONTAINING THE STATEMENT_ I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 
'HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE:DR UNLAWFUL INDUC_Pivipm-r 

mikallIMMINIMMINFIe‘ 

1.1grlarure ot Person Making Statement] 

e; 
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WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION-OR-ADDRESS 	 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by taw to. 

administer oa-ths, this  day of , 19  

at 

(Signature.af_Person_Adrninistering_Oath) 	- - 	• 

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 (Acrthority To Administer Oaths) 
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SWORN STATEIVEN-T 
For use of this form, sE...e AR 190-1-5; -the proponent agency is ODCSOPS 

_OCATION 	 D.ATE 	 ITIME 

PO GZ Elf-,a-5---f 	P 	 0 ‘i Pacc3 1 10L-12  
_AST-KAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 	 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

: i 	 4111.01.1111 , 	• 
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GRADE/STATUS 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I, STC  	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND END6 ON PAGE  .2_  . FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT IVIADE 
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAIN/NG THE STATEMENT_ I HAVE MADE THIS STATEN1ENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 
THREAT OF PUNISHIV1ENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

(,/,/(Signature of Person Making gra-turnent) 

WITNESSES: Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to 

administer oaths, this 	 day of 	 , 19 

at 

     

     

     

     

     

ORGAN/ZATION OR ADDRESS 	 (Signature of Person Administering Oath) 

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath] 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 —=---(Authority-To-Administer_OathsJ 	 
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EXHIBIT 	 INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 

111111.• 	
PAGE 1 OF 	7---  PAGES 

%, ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HE4DING "STATEMENT OF 	TAKENAT 	DATED 	CONTINUED." 

17-14= ri 008 THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE IN 
AS "PAGE 	OF 	PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND 
STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORIV1. 

OCATION FILE NUMBER • TIME DATE 

SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS 

AST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME SOCIAL tECURITY NUMBER GRADEJSTATUS 
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SWORN STATEMENT 

EDT use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS 
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PAGES 

l'1,e4. 

., ADDITIONAL ?AGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF 	TAKEN AT 	DATED - 	CONTINUEO:" 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIOiVAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INTI7ALS OF THE PERSON. MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS -PAGE 
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36, 

t"/ 

110* 	
AFFIDAVIT  

EtAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHICH BEGIIVS ON PAGE I AND ENDS ON PAGE 	 -2-,  I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS 

STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

WITNESSES: 

(Signature of Perstia Making Statement) 

Subscribed and sworn la before me, a person authorized by law to 

administer oaths, this 	 day of 	 :---1-23-2$?54133 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 piyhature of Fersonleaistlefing DA 	LI 

FL 	 4.11111.1111"...r 
(Typethtlarjk of Person Admi 'staring Oath) 

ORGANIZATION DR ADDRESS 	 (Authority TO Administer Oathsf 

INMALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
PAGE 	OF 	PAGES 
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)13 (0. 

litGH S VVAHNINCi PliER...:tilt/fit/VVAIVLI-{ etl-{ I 	I t 
For use of this form, see AR 190-30; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS 

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT 

'HORITY: 	 Title 10, United States Code, Section 30121g) 

ICIPAL PURPOSE: 	To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. 

;TINE USES: 	Your Socia-I Security Number is used as an additional/altemate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. 

DLOSURE: 	 Disclosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary. 

LOCATION 	 - . 

7-4 /71 

2. 	DATE 

-4W / .'&( 03 

. 	TIME 

()C7 / 9. 

FILE NO., 

NAME (Last,. Rrst, Mil 	 / 	...,--- 

,........... 	 6--...5 . 	RGAMZATION OR ADDRESS 

--z-477- 	5-i 	A,A9/-2_ 
/ 2 3 	i.):/i..- 	/36-7-C SSN - 	- GRADE/S ATUS 

&--:- — S 	<5-6- r 
PART I - R GHTS WAIVERINON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE 

:Tien A. Rights 

investigator vvhose name aormars bel.w told me that he/she is with the United 

11•1111111111.1111111ffielow _ 

, 	a --c, 
States Army 	11, P7- 	11011111111.1e 

and wanted to question me about the following offense(s) ofiwhich I am 

• 	.P,7„- c., ,...-/ 7,-,__../ ..-c.77.1 pecte d/accused: 	 iri. i_S 4-7-e.ckl-c---,--.c. \ _If 	,...)4- 	i 9 ,-- , S-.77■12,r5 	/.1tt 	.-pqr_tr. 	)...1-- -. 14- 

ore. he/she asked me any questions about the offense(s), however, he/she made it clear to me that I have the following rights: 

I do not have to answer arty question Of say anything. 

Anything I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial. 

(For personnel subject othe UOVU 	I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me 

during questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian fawyer I arrange for at no expense to the Governmerrt or a military lawyer detailed for me at no expense to me, 

or both. 
s ' 

(For civilians not subject to the UCM....11 I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with 

me during questioning. I Understand thatthis lawyer can be one that I arrange for at my own expense, or if f cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer 

will be appointed for me before any questioning bedins. 

If I am now willing to discuss the offense(s) underinvestigation, with Or-without a lawyer present, I have a right to stop answering questions at any time, or 

speak privately with a lawyer before answering further, even if I tign the waiver below. 

COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side) 	- 	 -. 

. 

.mtion B. Waiver 

inderstand my rights as stated above. i am now willing to discuss the offensels) under investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer first and without 

lying a lawyer present with me. 	. 

-WITNESSES (ff available] SIGNATIIRF,41F kNYFRVIEWEM 

4--.7 SfalcdrURE OF 11,k7F-Rtir...orno 

. 	TYPFA rsraMP nP inniPsfrit--,..ncl-rnR. 

i6i 
, 	iimiNam, 

. 

. 	. 
INVESTIGATOR 

---3---M 

. 

5.-- ',- 
I. 	NAME [Type or Print) i 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 

il 	- 

a. 	NAME (Type or Print) 6,4 	....;4..... 
. 	ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 

..____ 	' 	. 	- 	- 	. 	_. 	. 	._ 	. 
' 	-' 	-- 	' 

ORGANIZATION bF 

- 

ection C. Non-waiver 

. 	I 'do not vvant to give up my rights 

. 	0 	I want a lawyer 	 0 • 	I do nor want to be questioned or say anything 	. 

SfGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE 	 n 
'--0701: 

. 	 n-rc Tn ANY SWORN STATEMENT IDA FORM 28231 SURSEQuENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECTIACCUSED 

DOD-047826 
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/3 
LOCATION 
Taza Safehouse, D/319 AFAR, ME 393 072 

1 DATE 
08 aug 03 

LIME 
2200 

Mt Numacn . 

LAST NAME, FIRST NAPAE, MIDDLE NAP E 

1111.11/1 	 ID ' 
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 

111.11. 

GRADEISTATUS 

E-5 

ORGAIZATION OR ADDRESS 

D/319 AFAR 	
• 	

• 

----W-6. , 	 WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

Q: 	01/-?'` 	 CPT, Battersr Commander, 	IOW 
A: 	.,. 	 ., SGT, 	1111111■- 

Q: What do you know about the mistreatment of the Ta_za police prisoners? 
A: 'The day that you were talking to the head of the departments, we (QRF) were called to go to the police department_ When 
we arrived, there was an individual that was bleeding. I asked hirn why he was bleeding.. SSG IOW was interrogating 
about the weapons that he had. We went to his cousin's house to look for more weapons. When-we got back, SGT 
SPC glow 	SSG ' Ilya the interpreter, and myself went into the SSG glop room. We asked him why he- was shooting. 
He told us that he was cleaning his weapon. Not believing him, we continued asking questions. I yelled at one of the 
prisoners, pushed them, and hit one because he was making a threatening move towards me. I only pushed others on the 

- ground.. 	1St 
Q: I-1,m_many prisoners did you question that night? 
A: T44-4A-The one that shot in. the market and his brother. Then his cousin arrived after the police called him 	I hit the 
brother of the individual that was bleedin' g because he made a threatening, move. I only pushed the cousin.-S:Sr--- 
Q: Were all 5 of you present when you questioned all 3 suspects? 
A: No, SGT 	1111111Mirvialked out after the questioning of the first suspect. 	41.111` 
Q: Why did he wall.604" 
A: I don' t kno-w. 

. Q: 'Why were you pushing these g,u.ys around? 
A: Because they were accusing each other of hiding the weapons. trying to find out where the grenades where 	VIE 
Q: Do you feel that this was the right technique? 
A: Yes.. ■Plt, 
Q: Did you see anyone else see anyone hit or push the prisoners? 
A: SPC 411111.11 helped push one to the ground, but it wasn't excessive.' VIM 
Q: Is this the only instance of physical methods? 	 . 
A: There was a time when the guys were arrested for throwing the grenades. SSG !snow and I were pushing around theguy 
to get them from one cell to the interrogation room. OM 
Q: You work at the police station with SSG 	OPP . -what is your function? 
A: Train my platoon of new recruits. 4101" 	 . 

Q: Did SSG . 	111Pever brag about his methods of questioning prisoners? 
A: Not really bragging, he was upset that he had to continually deal with. the prisoners. ass. 
Q: Did you ever brag about beating up the prisoners? 
A: I talked about-what we did to get information from them, but I didn't brag about it. oillb 
Q: To whom did you tell this to? 
A: SGT III/ SGT illr 	and SPC or ), whoe-ver was working at the police station. 	iinw 

' Q: Did you ever feel that SSG 1111V was getting wom down from the job at the police station? 
, A: Just a few days ago when he looked tired. He said that he was worldng too hard and needed help. 
' Q: Was that before you started helping or after? 
. A: Before., 	410110 
. Q: IS there anything else that you want to tell me about these iikidents? 
A: No. 	amo. 

	

. 	 , 
. . .. 	

06 	e-t--',`/Ititlt/74-15. 
.7r 	 , 

. 	A i .., .....,_ 
// 

EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
-PAGE I OF 	7-___ 	PAGES 

ADDITIONAL PASESWIIST CONTAIN-THEHEAHING--STATEMENTIOF , __ 	 rAKEN AT 	HATED 	COATI7NUED.." _ 	.. 	. 
THE BOTTOM OF EACH AD01770NAL PAGE MUST BE4R THE IIVITTALS OF THE PERSON" MAKINt TIfESTATIMENT ANDBEINITIALED AS_7AGE - 	- 	_ ______-__ .___..,________-___-____ 	- 

OF 	PAGES." WHERI ADBMONAL PAGES Ali'E UTILIZED; THE SACK OF PAGE 7 WEL BE LINED 011T, AND THE 
STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. • 

h6-5- 

DA FORM 2823, illL 72 	 SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2823, I JAN 88, WHICH WILL BE USED. 
	 USAPPC V2.00 

C07012 

DOD-047827 

ACLU-RDI 2076 p.26



STATEMENT (ContinuerP 

47:1 
pmemm 	\ 

b 6 

■"" 

6 

AFFIDAVIT 

HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

	. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MACIE WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE MB ENOS ON ?AGE 
BY ME_ THE STATEMENT IS TRIIE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INMALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE-THIS 
STATENIENT FREELY WITHIiLIT H-OPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHIVIENT, AND VVITHOITT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

qui■mmiak 

- 
kr- 5' 

11111=11. 
(SignatuTe—of Pellon'kaking Statement) 

Subscribed and sworn to before'. mei) person authorized hy law to 

administer oaths, this   clay of 

at 

1/1 	(Signatmo ofl'eri6n4hnkriteilnitiith) 	

- 2 
VOINI■■■ 

(Typed $ame of Pirlon Administering Oath) 

C 

!Authority To Administer Oaths) 

WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

FL 

ORGANIZATION DR ADDRESS 

, 

C07013 

DOD-047828 
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LOCATION 
	

GATE 
	

TIME 

Doghouse CP, Kirkuk Airfield, Iraq 	 09 Aug 03 
litt Illrelbrtrt 

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MiDDLE NAME 

1110110111111. 0-5" 
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER GRADE/STATUS 

E-5 

ORGANIZATION laR ADDRESS 

Df319 AFAR 

11.11111111111■ 	 --5 I, 	 OP , 	 WANITO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

Q: 619 -finio„ CPT, Battery Commander, . 

Q ': Dr, y az-c c<A/14----e-5/-ez-kci '714 -1601- 7,27.-&r. r4 	a.,,,-e 514/ I (4 e t,-,1- a 	iii--„,17iirfc/(_ 
A: 	 , SGT, _ law 

(4, trix ra.01- iot fs ") 

A: Y. -E---c _ 
Wig, 

0!- i ka_v.,_ 	/1,-C,7- ,v,,,,4-,,,,, --cr-2r,t `-t-z- 1--),-4 45-re...s tA.0 f Z., 	
a_.--1 1 az...5. 

fr(V`` ft- ' 1 ' 6F V - e"7 t A er''''''' z.PPZ tr44-1-3 4-ke.-- 4 c.,. 1 i 1 ? 

A! st-7-- 	.....wi r--E-i-Lr4d -114 511.c7-/-z L._ io il- frv-vvi /.-.51: Al (541AC 	-(4.e-- ru__, 9 	7 . 

0-- t)e, i,r,l_ A--w.e_ a p ( 5.- 1-e-if ..?' 

A t 10...r..ri frit-  r it-- ,-,,,,r6., _5-4,-2,-/_- Mow 

Q'- toi,,,ct._ d,1 cii,,,i-- p,541 c7,,te. -C-,,,T. 

-4 : cLgr. Ad-4 ilimpr 

ii)f B.,, tie-c( ce-e-7-7a Ii4-,A7,.5 4/1 tJA r,,--44. -7. 

4-_, /Y.st,-ie.,_ , i- ..917-7. 	de AalL- s4A,._. ..m. 
0 	ir.,, .-7 er.v- c.,,;.7.,z-- 'feu is, ster, ( A._)cr,'",f; 1 

i 

)5 

5 	11- 5 Q.1C 

ock 	iit1,111,,se-ct it'SW ://1 - 	4 9- 
5 Pif■-.5C, 

A N 	v - _ 

554 Iwo c1-6-7Lz- 

= 
11,-4 	 €4, 	,)z- 

fiz7,-"t 51a &""ie Sie--A- 	 VC ISM 	 ri,pt 	/e) 	 "ow, 

EXHIBIT 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CD-Ni-AlliTflEilEADING "STAIEMENT-DF-  - - - - -  	TAKEN AT 	DATED' 	CONTINUED." 

THE BOTTUM OF EACH AL701770NAL PAGE MIIST BEAR THE INT7ALS OF 77IE PERSON MAXINE THE STATEMENT AND-BE INITIALEI 7 ASI`PAGE------_____-_,__ -- -, 

	 OF 	PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE 1171I170, THE BACA' OF PASE T MC BE UNED CUT, AND THE 

STATEMENT W7LL BE CONCLUDED' ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF AN0771ER COPY OF 7711S FORM. 

DA FORM 2823, ..1111 72 SUPERSEDES rip, FORM 2823, 1 JAN 68, WHICH VVILL BE USED. 
USAPPC vzon 

C07014 

A- 1. P- 	t 5 	f4 Pat 

5-- 6, e-S: 

s-44- °1/4'1- 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 	• 

WINO PAGE 1 OF 	2—  PAGES 

DOD-047R9A 
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PAGE 2__ OF 	PAGES nc 1,PRORI MAKING STATEMENT 

4011/IP 	 c. 

z 	 b- 

A./ 	 /- 	7L e 	{ 

0'1 	 ze_ re .914C172.44t-di-VV+5 4-01- 

: -14 	7-/&f /5 	 -ow 

M 5 gs2- 9mm 	 ? 

= 	S0111-1 4402 ovj 	cti/A1 

.11->JP  	(2At.i.r 

1 

AFFIDAVIT 

TATEMERT (Continued/ 

r-t5 c;,7-‘.e.-C 5 _ 

? 	roi 1 	i,,-*et.-4-c-r 4.0- 	v-ck 

t 	 41116 
r 	 /3 /-• 

1,-4, Ai A f-r 	 ,-c-1771 

e....cf-c _CI 6,-1 

wmffsate )66 
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 'I MO ENDS P AGE 	. %FULLY 

BY ME THE STATEMENTIS TRUE. HAVE INITIALED ALL C-ORRECTIONS AND HAVE 

STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPEOF BENEFfT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT CIF 

• 

HAVE READ GR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

UNDERSTIIKI THE CONTENTS GE THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

INMALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT.. I HAVE MADE THIS 

PUNISHMENT, AND wrmaur COERCION, UAILAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

144̀7 

1111110111.11ft. 

fgnature of Person Maf;11 Statementf 

Subscribed and sWorn to before me, a person authorized by law tri 

administer oaths, this 	4%)/A  day of 	 71-9- -4-g5_3 

at 	 /.P 	 24-4)  

ipoomm 
	(Sigiature-Adersoninis— tey4-1364-?,  

ORGANIZATIOI■1 OR ADDRESS 

111•11111110•1. 

7,-yped Namekt-Ker—scurAdminiiteri 

•A'V  4 
(Authority To Administer Oaths) 

6‘.-2 
tithi 

WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION BR ADDRESS 
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B6 

SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of this form, see AR 190-4b; tne proponent agency is l 1 LlL..7l-, r ..3 	- 

OCATION 	j . ---rAzA 	4 try  

DATE 

5? A 0 3 
TIME 	- 
---2:7_4T 	. 

FILE NUMBER 

AST NAME, FIRST NAe, MIDDLE NAME , 118111111111•11=111111111 	— 	' 66-5- 
SOCtAL ECURITY 

vow, 
NUMBER GRADE/STATUS 

F--5- 
)RGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

0 --43-(1 3/ei! Atwe_ 

gt I,   VVANT TO NIAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDVt OATH: 

c4-44r (4'0' 	TcPIE /0 GA,' 	 010 	 "7-4z-04- 

Afijs--71re 	 gq-ry Z--;&-A0 	1A-1247- ' 	L'-'.154 	
•e_ 	A:L 

ON"- 	 ZIF-1 (.."-<.t 0 3 	A/Cr/ 1-C-t 61'3 

.4./e6/€-/1: 

/"../#1.-1"\ 	=-1- 	 s 	 /-14342 

(") 
.\(-41L(._ 	 - 

	

3,10 	4-O 	LAALCZ 	1,,i_.)6-1A.4 

oc,c 	
Awl y 

	

0 	. 
012—'1 

Ai/ I 

p.r-/.5G1g 

\kr A Ai-) 

OA/ e 

le1/02 	 r-e 
(30 e 

OT E.() 	 14e—r -Uk-C 

84'e7 	 shriqu' 

e 	) ,( 

"Qii (TY', C u3 c6)\S 	tiLq--- \-141 f<le- 	c)-1 

41:\ 	sem oa-R_ 

7Pe4 	„72eti c uoLok-9 (A.A.s. 3 u-v, 
_) 'cap_ 	

• 	---`zro a 
m)ou 	

i4 

(,4)6(z)WsA-77 -,/z) 	-743 
Are ed_9 	ai-c/ ("7,71. 	 cPs/k_ 

s.8-Y 	/ 	 L.) :-.1({, 
k 232 oft..  q-1(ILA,LALut:A5 

n' 

. 	 . 	S VA/L-  k-NE 
Orallffav 

4'L(- 	 e 

s 	1/1,11\ 

(t-j), Sc/fi 

SOA 

PAGE 1 OF  4,  PAGES 
INITIALS OF PERS9N MAKING STATptIENT / EXHIBIT 

— 	LI 

	

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF 	TAKEN AT 	DATED 	CONTINUED." 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE ST,4TEMENT AND BE INITIALED 

AS "PAGE 	OF 	PAGES.' WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE 

STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. 	 C 07C 

(-)Rkil 9823, 1 JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE USED. USAPPC V2_00 
I 6 

01111, 

r■ A 	n 4 
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INITIALS OF PERSON. MAKING. STATEMENT 
PAGE 	OF 	PAGES 

AFFIDAVIT  

I, -1-- _ 	.._ —INMAN 	e‘-.5 	 _ _ 	 , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE  7_  . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

BY !VIE .THE STATEN1ENT IS TRUE. I FIAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT_ I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY Wiff-tiOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT/170R R.EVVARDIVITHOUT 
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENtE; OR UNLAWFUL INDUCENIMT. / 1 

gollool"1111.1P 
- r.rgnarure or Persvn Making stater-nem) 

WITNESSES: 
Subscribed and swom to before me, a person authorized by Iaw to 

administer oaths, this  c>/-7.ek  day of 	 , 

    

, 	i2A- 

101/01111MIW 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 Pers-oMmiiiisTerirsrg eralg 

1.1.11APPIRIMP 

fTyped Naine of Pk-&)ri Administering Oath) 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS (A-athority-To Adtninister_Qaths) 

at 

USAPPC V2.00 

C07017 

DOD-047832 

ACLU-RDI 2076 p.31



77"-Z- 	,t)./c-i 

A 

.70 L.L.` "Fa- i) 

LOCATION! 
....or,. -7 A 

t 
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 

01:1ANIZATIONI OR ADDRESS 

- CST 	- 
	->>  

DATE 	 !TIME 

A c-A al 0  3 I -2,,Z,P1 
SOCfAL SECURITY NUMBER 

1111111°'  

RLE NUMBER 

GRADE/STATUS 

- 

-s  
„j„ 	7 

- 

, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

1,1 ttc; 	 L.,— 	ea 

1:12--C> 	<-7> L•1- 7 

E 	e 	 `5- 

1„,-2- 	 c9. 

11-:- 	c°5 c'---r 	 ■Iilb 	--,,. 	-2-TS 6-, 
6 	

-..... 	--rt,..p._ 	(Le_ e..._,- 1.-,1 	,..c..- f:--h-,,,( 	)„..0_... 	L,„, '-±,:;k_, 
, ,, Cs, 

...t),  ,  _ c.-.E7 	.,... 	,,,....i-s.--, .,f:_r_.,; -4 	I,,..c.,_,,,. i,____z_ a 	,..., ,-.0 ,....!---, & 	,:„..7.e-_,...f.., 	1:•"2-L (2 Ck-c.c-, ..,5.- 	-171__g_ 	10_0 te,.._c_42_ 

S 1.,- --- -7. 3_ 	-0_,..N2-,...--k- 	41._,-,._ 	,-) ,r-r.-3 0-".....c_i- 	-11,-,--._;?---,...4---,:----e4 	-'," S Ci., 	OlIND 	e-,-.- -.re_ . -± 	-1.1.._.-z: 

r1-1 	 f 

C 	
- 	 6 

e 	 e-K2,L7)- 

	

*Lc_ 	<Le.---z.) 	T 	S,c) 	 La= 1,1 	ZL--47 	14111111 

	

411110111° 	 0 -4-,6 	 c 	0 	- 
r-4". 	 4WD e 	 _ 

-400011 

_._ , ,-..- -4—. A, c-. ,_-: 	/.___:„....-3„-- a 	.44.0,,,,,..._ 	0 Ai.e__ 	01r-i-S0 .e't--L-!-- 	5 .‘,.. 77, -6_,,,. 	ig 
r 	 r\ 

'41-4= 	c'.., 7-r.,) ,a-• Are. t+ h , c 	-,- 	t.,.; .,-A-S 	-i--z_, i- e‘,. 	1,--z_ 	cr c, . --r- \'-' ii--- 7' i- 	lai2..c- ece.eA-rZ. 

ifr--,A, ir-)___eL 	4%-__ 	L-4.4_ .,-,-, -7 ri„,.........i< 	72,--L- o o-z----,-----'----- c 	-,-- ,--- /712-- ,::'.3*, 	0 /.4.:.--:_:. 	cL-) –C 	-("f--'2-"i-t Ala 

S 

t- 

/1-1. 

e.,-(dz_ 	41--tei` 
e 

- 	 -1? 	0 	' 
. 

,;_'? 

A...) CY-7- 	 0 

EXHIBIT INITIALS DE Pgt$DNICAAKING STATEMENt 

40110'  
tie 

PAGE 1 OF 	 PAGES 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTA7N-THETIE4ING—STAidIENT-0 ---:—TAKEN.AT 	DATED 	CONTliVUED.° 
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR TH INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKIAIG THE STATEMEIVT ANETBE INITIALED 	 
AS "PAGE 	OF 	PAGES.° WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE WILL BE LINED OUT, AAID THE 
STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. 

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 	SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2823, 1 JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE USED. USAPPC V2.00 

r:oeto 

. 

T 	 t xlsz 	 –cc) 4-> 

DOD-047833 
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,TEMENT (Continued) 

N., 

56 

AFFIDAVIT 

I,  5(-'n-f- 	, 	, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO IVIE THIS STATENIENT 
IICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND EN.DS ON. PAGE '-'11111.111P- LILLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 
ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITI-ALEY AIL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTONI OF EACH PAGE 
NTAINING TFfE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELy..-WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 
1EAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFIAIr` 11101 /1.1.A/0 11 sKirmil- rp.Arni-r 

(Sighature of-Person aking .i:atement) 

NESSES: bscribed and sworn4o., ore me, a person authorized by law to 

ad inister oaths, this  "5 	day of  .4.-tzA, 	24, 

at 	 SP-a-Ls:A. se -T--->t4-4)  

	

3ANIZATION OR ADDRESS 	 -Ogr&t1A-of-Person-ArimirYstering_Oa 

41111.0.1111.1•11w 

(typed Name °person Administering Oath) 

C1'714--  

	

[Z ATI 0 1\1 OR ADDRESS 	 (Authority To Administer Oaths) 

kLS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
	

1 PAGE 	OF s? PAGES 

,'207019 

DOD-047834 
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020 
PAGE 4g;42 2;?GES 

\IITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATENIENT 

FATEMENT i'Contillue0 

de' „sew* 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, 	 , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

VHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 	. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONT 	OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

3Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE: I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVEN( THE BO OF EACH 
-.:ONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WIT 
-HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AiND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWRJL INFLUF'''-' 

ig-nature of ing Statement) 

Subscribed and sworn to 

administer oaths, this  0  
at  05(es..0-1A-Se C P 

e me, a person authorized by law to 

day of 	4t--c-a,  
e__ 

[Authority To Administer Oaths) 	— 
4001111■ 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

ORG-KNIZATION OR-ADDRESS 	 	(Signature of Person  Administering Oath) 

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

USAPPC V2.00 

( p 

6/ITNESSES: 
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L5co 

-c 	66-1 I, the undersigned, 	iimmim 	detainee No 	detained in the 
EPW of Tikrit; do hereby state the following, in accordance to ray'Perception and good 
faith and with full confidence. On the 2nd. Of August, 2003 around approx. 7:30 p.m., we 
were in the market area of Taza, my brother and I were drinking Pepsi cola, my brother 
made a mistake by firing the gun unintentionally, while he was wiping off the weapon 
from the drink that dropped on him., afterwards, we were detained from my aunt's house 
and transferred to -the prison by the Iraqi police. There, the soldier - 11/ began 
questioning me and -then hitting me on the head, stomach, face and nose, and causing cuts 
over my upper eye, causing me to have approx. three stitches. And there was a medical 
report from the doctor 40111•1) -not legible) at the Hatha clinic, and he has lcnowledge of 
the type of pain I was inflicted wi 	was frightened by this treatment which is not 
suitable to me. I arn a police officer and 	duty is to service people. So, therefore, we 
must be treated in a better way so that we can eat others by this example. 

• 

Signed:1 - 	 ,signed) 
8/24/2003 

56-1 

C07021 

DOD-047836 
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BATES PAGES 7022-7024 HAVE BEEN WITHHELD 
PENDING TRANSLATION 
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I am 	tirOP 	and this is my signature. My Number ist ipot-1 declare the 
following infoullation about my detaining According to goochvill—a-nd ray complete 
confidence. 

On the 2nd Aug-ust 2003 and at 7:30pm while I was drinking Pepsi Cola in the Market of 
Taza. Some of the soda fell on my gun (AK-47). I tried to clean my gun and then on no 
purpose I pressed the cock of my gun. The shot for one time. Then I decided to go to my 
aunt's home her name is 	After about ten minutes the police came to my aunt's - 
home and they detained me. They gave me to the American MP. The American MP put 
rae in prison. The officer who began to investigate with me his name is AO He put 
his gun on my head then he put it on my mouth and on my neck to force me to say the 
truth then he knocked me down and hit me. There were in the room four or five 
American MP and Turkmani translator, his name is Amt. . I didn't do any-thing wrong 
and I didn't hurt the officer. This is my witness and as God is my witness. 

24 August 2003 

Signed 
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isc-1 
the undersigned, 	 1, detainee No. 610", d.etained in the 

EPW of Tikrit; do hereby sta-411181.1..te the following, in accordance to nay perception and good 
faith and with full confidence. On the 2.nd. Of August, 2003 around approx. 7:30 p.m., we 
were in -the market area of Taza, my brother and I were drinking Pepsi cola, ray brother 
made a mistake by firing the gun -unintentionally, while he was wiping off the weapon 
from the drink that dropped on hira, a.fterwards, we were detained from my aunt's house 
and transferred to the prison by the Iraqi police. There, the soldier issii„," 	began 
questioning me and then hitting me on the head, stomach, face and nose, and causing cuts 
over my upper eye, causing me to have approx. three stitcb.es. And there was a medical 
report from the doctorib__ (not legible) at the Hatha cliTsic, and he has Icnowledge of 
the type of pain I was inflicted  with. I was frightened by this treatment which is not 
suitable to me. I am a police officer and my duty is to service people. So, therefore, we 
must be treated in a better way so that we can treat others by this example. 

Signed: 	4aNgow 	(signed) 
8/24/2003 
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